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9
16:50

1200 m
240.328 €

Flach

Hok Yuen Handicap
Rennpreis: 240.328 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 5 first ones). 
All horses, 3 years and more 

SIM_WINI SIM_PLCI COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1200

Box: 12

60.0

Will Power
6j.  W (Power - Lilahjay)

Trainer: Douglas-J. Whyte
Besitzer: Mutual Interest Syndicate

C.L.Jerry Chau

2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    36.614 € 2020: 10 Starts - 4 Siege - 4 Plätze    564.590 €652.150 €
17.04 Sha Tin 5 57.0 1200 244.090 Chau C.L. Red Desert, Sunny Boy, Kurpany
17.03 Happy Valley 3 60.0 1200 244.090 16,0 Teetan K. Kurpany, Handsome Bo Bo, Will Power
21.02 Sha Tin 6 60.0 1200 244.090 4,2 Teetan K. Silver Fig, We The South, Red Desert
23.12 Happy Valley 2 57.0 1200 244.090 7,9 Chau C.L. Californiadeepshot, Will Power, Classic Unic
06.12 Sha Tin 2 59.0 1200 244.090 Teetan K. Amazing Chocolate, Will Power, Red Desert

2
B

Box: 10

59.0

California Rad
5j.  W (Fastnet Rock - Radharcnafarraige)

Trainer: Antony-Stevens Cruz
Besitzer: Charmian Liang Shun Ming

Matthew Chadwick

2021: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    168.422 € 2020: 14 Starts - 5 Siege - 7 Plätze    653.755 €813.203 €
25.04 Sha Tin 4 57.0 1200 244.090 Chadwick M. Courier Wonder, Lucky Patch, Winning Drea
28.03 Sha Tin 8 59.0 1200 244.090 Moreira J. Duke Wai, The Crown, Lucky Patch
13.03 Sha Tin 4 60.0 1400 244.090 Maia R. Roman Turbo, Super Wealthy, Guy Dragon
14.02 Sha Tin 7 55.0 1400 332.850 2,6 Teetan K. Beauty Smile, Star Shine, Fast Most Furious
01.01 Sha Tin 1 59.0 1200 244.090 Moreira J. California Rad, Team Spirit, Lockheed

3
B

Box: 1

57.0

Shining Gem
6j.  W (Makfi - Raneen)

Trainer: Yiu P.F.
Besitzer: Liza Chen Shau Enig

Bentley H.

2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    8.543 € 2020: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    328.883 €548.685 €
11.04 Sha Tin 10 57.0 1400 244.090 Ho C.Y. Hinchinlove, Roman Turbo, Silver Express
17.03 Happy Valley 5 58.0 1200 244.090 39,0 Leung K.C. Kurpany, Handsome Bo Bo, Will Power
07.03 Sha Tin 8 59.0 1000 244.090 Chadwick M. Ping Hai Bravo, Duke Wai, Baltic Success
23.12 Happy Valley 11 59.0 1200 244.090 7,8 Leung K.C. Californiadeepshot, Will Power, Classic Unic
08.11 Happy Valley 2 58.0 1200 244.090 Leung K.C. Golden Dash, Shining Gem, Highland Fortu

4
B

Box: 2

56.0

Silver Fig
7j.  W (Hard Spun - Bonifacio)

Trainer: Millard A.T.
Besitzer: Financial Investors Group Sy

Antoine Hamelin

2021: 2 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    233.994 € 2020: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    116.469 €622.193 €
21.02 Sha Tin 1 53.0 1200 244.090 21,0 Hamelin A. Silver Fig, We The South, Red Desert
10.01 Sha Tin 1 60.0 1200 166.425 8,7 Teetan K. Silver Fig, Gunnar, Golfman Star
04.11 Sha Tin 10 60.0 1200 166.425 5,9 Hamelin A. Lucky Patch, Czarson, Star Of Yuen Long
27.09 Sha Tin 3 60.0 1200 166.425 Hamelin A. California Concord, Czarson, Silver Fig
13.09 Sha Tin 6 59.0 1200 166.425 Hamelin A. Will Power, Czarson, Elite Patch

5
Box: 3

55.0

Handsome Bo Bo
7j.  W (Helmet - Sadler's Girl)

Trainer: Shum C.S.
Besitzer: Champion Syndicate

Alexis Badel

2021: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    185.176 € 2020: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    139.907 €725.187 €
17.03 Happy Valley 2 54.0 1200 244.090 13,0 Badel A. Kurpany, Handsome Bo Bo, Will Power
24.02 Happy Valley 2 59.0 1200 166.425 14,0 Badel A. Racing Fighter, Handsome Bo Bo, Kurpany
31.01 Sha Tin 7 55.0 1200 244.090 Purton Z. Beauty Applause, Guy Dragon, Roman Turb
13.01 Happy Valley 1 59.0 1200 166.425 6,4 Purton Z. Handsome Bo Bo, Triple Triple, Harrier Jet
16.12 Happy Valley 6 59.0 1000 166.425 5,0 Shinn B. Flying Genius, Kurpany, Saul's Special

6
Box: 11

55.0

Wind N Grass
5j.  W (Lawman - Roystonea)

Trainer: Size J.
Besitzer: The Hon & Mrs Kenneth Lau I

Karis Teetan

2021: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    304.391 € 2020: 16 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    200.833 €497.438 €
25.04 Sha Tin 8 52.0 1200 244.090 Bentley H. Courier Wonder, Lucky Patch, Winning Drea
08.04 Happy Valley 2 54.0 1000 244.090 10,0 Hamelin A. Massive Pocket, Wind N Grass, Explosive 
28.03 Sha Tin 5 54.0 1200 244.090 Purton Z. Duke Wai, The Crown, Lucky Patch
10.03 Happy Valley 1 60.0 1200 166.425 8,5 Teetan K. Wind N Grass, Kinda Cool, Alcari
03.03 Happy Valley 1 57.0 1200 166.425 2,8 Purton Z. Wind N Grass, Jazz Steed, Excellent Chario

7
Box: 5

53.5

Lobo's Legend
7j.  W (Trippi - Gone Wild)

Trainer: Paul O'Sullivan
Besitzer: Fidelity Racing Syndicate

Kevin-C. Leung

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    215.631 €308.385 €
06.12 Sha Tin 4 55.0 1200 244.090 Leung K.C. Amazing Chocolate, Will Power, Red Desert
11.11 Happy Valley 1 60.0 1200 166.425 5,6 Callan N. Lobo's Legend, Harmony N Home, High Ris
24.10 Sha Tin 5 60.0 1000 166.425 Callan N. Baltic Success, Sparkling Knight, Good Vie
12.07 Sha Tin 8 60.0 1400 160.878 Callan N. Private Rocket, Alcari, Flying Sword
07.06 Sha Tin 2 60.0 1400 160.878 Moreira J. Win Win, Lobo's Legend, Relentless Me

8
Box: 9

53.0

Guy Dragon
6j.  W (Dark Angel - Trip To The Moon)

Trainer: Caspar Fownes
Besitzer: Vincent To Wai Keung

Joao Moreira

2021: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    81.770 € 2020: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    281.424 €580.332 €
11.04 Sha Tin 9 53.0 1400 244.090 Yeung M.L. Hinchinlove, Roman Turbo, Silver Express
13.03 Sha Tin 3 54.0 1400 244.090 Moreira J. Roman Turbo, Super Wealthy, Guy Dragon
31.01 Sha Tin 2 54.0 1200 244.090 Ho C.Y. Beauty Applause, Guy Dragon, Roman Turb
01.01 Sha Tin 7 54.0 1200 244.090 Ho C.Y. California Rad, Team Spirit, Lockheed
06.12 Sha Tin 10 54.0 1200 244.090 Badel A. Amazing Chocolate, Will Power, Red Desert

9
Box: 8

53.0

Hong Kong Bet
6j.  W (Smart Missile - Dublin Me Bet)

Trainer: Koon-Ho Jimmy Ting
Besitzer: Wilson Ho & Bruce Lee Sing 

Chad Schofield

2021: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    8.543 € 2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    76.500 €288.754 €
25.04 Sha Tin 9 52.0 1200 244.090 Borges V. Courier Wonder, Lucky Patch, Winning Drea
17.03 Happy Valley 6 54.0 1200 244.090 41,0 Ho C.Y. Kurpany, Handsome Bo Bo, Will Power
21.02 Sha Tin 9 55.0 1200 244.090 39,0 Leung K.C. Silver Fig, We The South, Red Desert
03.02 Happy Valley 5 56.0 1000 244.090 5,6 Callan N. Grateful Heart, Multimillion, Shining Ace
01.01 Sha Tin 6 57.0 1200 244.090 Callan N. California Rad, Team Spirit, Lockheed

10
B

Box: 4

52.5

Igniting
5j.  W (Starspangledbanner - Sell In May)

Trainer: Lui K.W.
Besitzer: Clement Ma Kang Ching

Ming Fai Matthew Poon

2021: 5 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    232.163 € 2020: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    29.124 €257.260 €
17.03 Happy Valley 8 51.0 1200 244.090 3,6 Poon M.F. Kurpany, Handsome Bo Bo, Will Power
17.02 Happy Valley 1 57.0 1200 166.425 2,2 Poon M.F. Igniting, Wind N Grass, Stanley Park
03.02 Happy Valley 2 57.0 1200 166.425 1,6 Purton Z. Capital Star, Igniting, Scores Of Fun
20.01 Happy Valley 1 54.0 1200 166.425 3,4 Purton Z. Igniting, Loving A Boom, Beauty Kobe
01.01 Sha Tin 5 54.0 1200 166.425 Ho C.Y. Namjong Sings, Trust Me, Green Reign

11
B

Box: 7

52.5

Snap Fit
7j.  W (Nadeem - Gold Circle)

Trainer: Caspar Fownes
Besitzer: Raymond Chu Wai Hang

Chak-Yiu Ho

2021: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    94.862 € 2020: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    46.654 €379.041 €
28.04 Happy Valley 1 56.0 1200 166.425 9,5 Chan K.H. Snap Fit, California Concord, Sparkling Dra
20.01 Happy Valley 8 56.0 1200 166.425 24,0 Chan K.H. Igniting, Loving A Boom, Beauty Kobe
01.03 Sha Tin 4 58.0 1400 160.878 Wong C. Circuit Three, Guy Dragon, Gift Of Lifeline
16.02 Sha Tin 3 60.0 1200 160.878 Purton Z. Team Spirit, Valiant Dream, Snap Fit
15.01 Happy Valley 3 58.0 1200 160.878 4,3 Moreira J. Highly Proactive, Shining Ace, Snap Fit

12
B

Box: 6

51.5

Invincible Missile
6j.  W (Smart Missile - Phaedra)

Trainer: So W.Y.
Besitzer: Law Cheuk & Shiu Leung Piu

Hoi-Wing Lai

2021: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    29.124 € 2020: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    222.288 €536.237 €
11.04 Sha Tin 7 52.0 1400 244.090 Borges V. Hinchinlove, Roman Turbo, Silver Express
28.03 Sha Tin 6 52.0 1200 244.090 Ho C.Y. Duke Wai, The Crown, Lucky Patch
13.03 Sha Tin 3 60.0 1400 166.425 Purton Z. Serious Liaison, Bay Tibbs, Invincible Missil
14.02 Sha Tin 4 58.0 1400 166.425 Purton Z. Master Montaro, Horsesain Bolt, Great Trea
27.01 Happy Valley 11 54.0 1650 244.090 44,0 Yeung M.L. Delightful Laos, The Rock, Star Shine

Wettstar - Tipp:Silver Fig (4) – Handsome Bo Bo (5) – Will Power (1) – Lobo’s Legend (7)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


